Other liabilities  2,787,836  281,731  (345,861) 29,100  2,752,806
Provision for liabilities  4,881,234  -  -  -  4,881,234
Shareholders’ funds  88,799,135  (14,190,366)  145  4,297  74,613,211

Total liabilities and capital  777,631,330  25,518,063  743,211  45,973  803,938,577

Net (liabilities)/assets  (66,513,101) 49,024,201  2,715  17,486,185

Net currency forwards  71,692,113  (52,297,626)  -  (17,306,228) 2,088,259

Net position  5,179,012  (3,273,425)  2,715  179,957  2,088,259

The carrying amounts of derivative assets and liabilities represent fair values and have been included in the heading of the various currencies
in which they occur. Foreign exchange risk on these instruments has been reflected through currency swaps. The notional principal (note
12 & 13) are amounts in respect of forward foreign exchange derivatives which are utilised for managing the foreign exchange risk position
of the Company.

The sensitivity analysis table below shows the impact on the Company’s total comprehensive income of possible changes in significant
currency exposures based on historical volatility and relevant assumptions regarding near term future volatility.

  2023  2023 2022 2022

10% increase

 10%
decrease

10% increase

 10%
decrease

  £  £ £ £

USD  (92,740)  92,740  (1,028,037) 1,028,037
EUR  (1,200)  1,200  (271) 271

The analysis table below shows the impact on the Company's other comprehensive income of possible changes in significant currency
exposures based on historical volatility and relevant assumptions regarding near term future volatility.

United National Bank Limited
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2023

26. Financial instruments and risk management (continued)

74

  2023  2023 2022 2022

10% increase

 10%
decrease

10% increase

10% increase

  £  £ £ £

USD  (625,435)  625,435  (1,355,380) 1,355,380

Market Price Risk